

Control Number: 43452



Item Number: 48

Addendum StartPage: 0



T.B.P.E. #F-8632

RECEIVED

700 Highlander Blvd., Suite 210 2016 JUN - 1 AM 11: 18
Arlington, TX 76015

817.522.1000 PHONE www.TRCsolutions.com

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FILING CLERK

May 31, 2016

Public Utility Commission of Texas Central Records 1701 N. Congress, Suite 8-100 Austin, TX 78701

RE: Town of Little Elm, Denton County

Application to Amend Certificates of Convenience and Necessity

Docket No. 43452 Motion for Extension

On May 6, 2016, the Public Utility Commission of Texas filed Order No. 19, stating that the application remains administratively incomplete and insufficient for filing due to mapping deficiencies. The Order states that the applicant must address the deficiencies by June 3, 2016.

To allow time to coordinate with Commission GIS staff and ensure that all of the remaining deficiencies are addressed prior to submittal, the applicant respectfully requests a joint extension of 14 calendar days (until **June 17, 2016**). Mr. Sam Chang of the legal division has stated that he is not opposed to a time extension.

Sincerely,

Justin Thomas, P.E.

Cont 7h

Arlington CES Practice Leader

cc: Doug Peach, Director of Public Works, Town of Little Elm Jason Laumer, Director of Development Services, Town of Little Elm Kimberly Brawner, Town Engineer, Town of Little Elm